
 
To, 
       
      Nodal Officer (CCF) 
      Forest Department 
      Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow                                                                        Date:  17/08/2019 
 
Proposal No. : FP/UP/Water/39692/2019 
 
In reference to letter FP/UP/Water/39692/2019, replies to EDS raised on 04-04-2019 are 
as follows:  
 
 

S. No. Essential Details Sought Replies 
  The KML file uploaded by applicant, the 

toposheet, and the geo referenced map does 
not tally with one another. Also the toposheet 
uploaded is not original therefore it becomes 
unclear while zooming. Marked every point of 
toposheet also. As per KML the forest area 
shown is many places touching the buildings 
which might be encroachments. In many places 
as per KML, the proposed line is not catering any 
house road but it is left in the forest area. Also in 
area calculation show each and every point 
being touched by the pipeline and the area of 
that portion. Applicant has not given area in 
detail branch wise.  

Correction has been done. 
Corrected KML file and geo 
referenced map has been 
attached.  
Also clear and labeled 
toposheet has been 
uploaded. 
Area calculation sheet with 
corrections has been 
attached. 
As per directions from forest 
department, in the attached 
KML file the proposed line is 
passing through forest area at 
some distance from buildings 
without any encroachment.  
 

1 In A-1 (ii) & (iii), road/highway name and 
number has not been mentioned. 

Name and number of road 
has been mentioned.  
 

 
2 

In B-2.3 village wise breakup non forest land has 
not been mentioned.  

Correction has been done. 
In B-2.3, non forest land area 
has been mentioned. 
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In C(iv) toposheet is not original. 
 

Correction has been done. 
Original toposheet has been 
attached. 
 

4 Upload area calculation is not correct. Correction has been done.  
Area calculation sheet with 
corrections has been 
attached. 

5 NOC of owner department like railway and 
NHAI/PWD is not uploaded. 

NOC of owner departments 
has also been uploaded. 
 



6 Faizabad - Sultanpur road has been shown as 
having non - forest area, kindly ensure from DFO 
Sultanpur that the strip is not declared as 
protected forest. 

It has been ensured that the 
strip along Faizabad – 
Sultanpur road is not 
declared as protected forest. 
A letter from DFO Sultanpur 
has also been attached. 

7 As per sanction letter no. 697/2042, dated 
01.06.2016, there is no project sanctioned for 
district Sultanpur. The applicant has highlighted 
District Faizabad instead of Sultanpur. Kindly 
clarify and upload letter confirming the 
jurisdiction. 

Correction has been done. 
Sanction letter of district 
Sultanpur has been uploaded. 

 

                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                              S. S. Mishra 

                                                                                                                        Assistant Engineer 

                                                                                                                    U.P. Jal Nigam Sulatnpur 


